	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks I	BOX 08-16-1999 31				
	FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	FOR! COMMERC	Œ			
	(Rev. 6-93) PATEN	FORI COMMERCE VTS demark Offi	ce			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patiens and Trademarks:	A EQ				
	1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):				
	Neil PASCO AUG 1 1 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) Aug 1 1 1999 Aug 1 1 1999					
		Name: LINCOLN VENTURES LIMITED				
		Street Address: Lincoln University				
	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Canterbury				
	Assignment Merger	State/Country: NEW ZEALAND				
	Security Agreement Change of Name					
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
	Execution Date: May 19, 1999					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date				
	09/308,628 filed on May 26, 1999					
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:]			
	Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern					
	400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	Tel. 202-638-6666	X EnclosedX Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized				
		to be charged to deposit account				
	Attorney Docket No. P63551US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and Signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
08/13/1999 NT	MII 00000195 09308628					
01 FC:581	40.00 OP	M. Holy				
	John C. Holman / 22,769	August 11, 1999	_			
	Name of Person Signing / Reg.# Total number of pages.	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	ا ٦			

JPH&S 103-12/93

 Γ

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	insert <u>Namers)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Neil PASCO	***************************************	
		(2)			
		(3)			
		(4)			
		(-) (5)			
		(3)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.5 to each of the undersigned, the receipt and undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets	20), and other good and valuable considerations p sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, t	aid the
(8)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(£)	LINCOLN VENTURES LIMITED		
(7)	insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Lincoln University. Can	erbury, New Zealand	
(8)	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(B)	a comparty (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the elementaries, dependencies and possessions, in the	itire right, title and interest for the United States,	ita
(9)	Insert <u>islentification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ME. A MICROBIALLY CATALYSED REACHES on a which the understanded has (have) executed on a		
(10)	Insert <u>Qate</u> of signing of Application, or thing date and Sedal No., if known	(1G)		May 26, 1999 (and assign	
nereby or sny agre right to s 20004, th	overients that he has (they have) full rig ement in conflict herawith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to sue for, and collect demages for, and 7) The undereigned hereby grant(s	Assign a Assign y and all the lar rany fu	intinuing of divisional applications thereof to the sa- tivey the entire interest herein assigned, and that have nee all claims and causes of action for infringement lacts of past and future infringement. If for interest is a second or the dentification which may be necessary or des	e has (they have) not executed, and will not executed and will not executed of the patent rights assigned herein, including the control of the patent street, N.W., Washington, D.C.	ite 1e
			or this document. hed on the date(s) apposite the undersigned name	(5). 1/1 Page	
Date _			entor <u>Neil PASCO</u>	N.7. / CSEAL	-)
Pate	V Name	e of Invi	typed name	signaturė (SEAL	,
			typed name	signature	.,
)ale _	Name	e of Inw	ntor typed name	signafure (SEAL	.)
ate _	Name	e of Inve	ntor	SEAL (SEAL	.)
ale	Name	af Inve	typed name	signature (SEAL	
			typed name	enutangie	,
iën lihe e	ins assignment should preferably be recursion by the inventor(s) should b	ze signe a witne	d before a United States Consul if signed abroad, seed by at least two witnesses who sign here: /	or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not,	
] Addi	illonal inventor's names and signatul		Witness July	N.F. VOTE	_
on a	separate sheet.		Witness Decepte	/	_
			LAW OFFICES OF	• •	

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

PATENT REEL: 010160 FRAME: 0638